-010 001/ Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000120343 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

				prations							1995
- } "	'ax Numb	er	:	(850)20	5-0381						
rom:										Ling	XVII.
	ccount	Name	:	BILZIN,	SUMBERG	BAENA	PRICE	& A	XELROD	LLP.	
A	ccount	Number	:	0753500							2
P	hone		:	(305) 37	4-7580					·	
F	'ax Numb	er	:	(305)35	0-2446						3
										سې دي. د چې	0

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Boca Beach Townhouse, Inc.

Certificate of Status	1			
Certified Copy	1			
Page Count	02			
Estimated Charge	\$87.50			

Elactronic Flipp Manu Comparate Filing Public Access Help End of GD RECEIVED BY AM/ NATE

5/11/2005

2005-May-12 01:32pm From-

T-010 P.002/004 F-567



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 12, 2005

BILZIN, SUMBERG BAENA PRICE & AXELROD LLP

1

SUBJECT: BOCA BEACH TOWNHOUSE, INC. REF: W05000024117

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6965.

Dorine Martin Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H05000120343 Letter Number: 505A00034274

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallabassee, Florida 32314

2005-May-12 01:32pm From-

T-010 P.003/004 F-567 H05000120343

ţ

5 HAY 12 A 9:1

ILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BOCA BEACH TOWNHOUSE, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is Boca Beach Townhouse, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of this corporation is:

321 East Hillsboro Boulevard Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441.

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, each share having a par value of \$1.00.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is:

321 East Hillsboro Boulevard Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441;

and the name and address of the initial registered agent of this corporation are:

Theodore R. Stotzer 321 East Hillsboro Boulevard Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441.

H05000120343

2005-May-12 01:32pm From-

T-010 P.004/004 F-587

H05000120343

ARTICLE VI ~ COMMENCEMENT

This corporation shall commence on the date on which these Articles of Incorporation are filed with the Secretary of State of Florida.

ARTICLE VIL-INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as incorporator are:

Theodore R. Stotzer 321 East Hillsboro Boulevard Decrfield Beach, Florida 33441.

ARTICLE VIII - BY-LAWS

The power to alter, amend or repeal the By-laws of this corporation shall be vested in each of the Board of Directors and the shareholders of this corporation. The shareholders of this corporation may amend or adopt a by-law that fixes a greater quorum or voting requirement for shareholders (or voting groups of shareholders) than is required by law.

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation shall indemnify any officer, director or incorporator, or any former officer, director or incorporator, of this corporation to the fullest extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation as incorporator thereof and in acceptance of his appointment as registered agent therein as of the 11th day of May, 2005.

Theodore R. Stolzer, Mcorporator and Registered Agent-